

State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

University of New Hampshire Graduate Employees Union - UAW

and

University of New Hampshire

Case No. E-0282-1 **Decision No. 2024-047**

Order

On March 27 and 28, 2024, the PELRB conducted a representation election pursuant to an Order for Election dated February 21, 2024 (PELRB Decision No. 2024-028). See Report of Election and Tally of Ballots (March 28, 2024). Observers for both parties were in attendance for the duration of the voting period, and there are no objections to the conduct of the election. See N.H. Admin. Rule, Pub 303.11. A majority of the voters selected the University of New Hampshire Graduate Employees Union - UAWPWA as their representative, and a Certification and Order to

Douglas L. Ingerso

Executive Director/Presiding Officer

Distribution: Joshua Gilbert, International Representative

John Wallin, Assistant Provost

Karyl Martin, Esq.

Negotiate shall issue in accordance with this order.